1_1. [Pope Benedict did a good job as Pope]

To what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- media- media- | media-Never| _internet internet- | _internet- | _internet- | networking | networking | networking | networking

Base: All Respondents 1412 688 724 415 575 422 90 290 654 378 504 261 256 391 1361 40 5 6 815 198 130 269 552 346 514
Weighted 1412 685 727 394 522 496 148 493 553 217 482 258 240 432 1360 43 5 5 803 191 123 295 511 349 552
Strongly agree 125 58 67 33 43 48 19 49 43 14 45 25 14 40 120 5 - - 64 28 8 25 43 33 49
9% 8% 9% 8% 8% 10% 13% 10% 8% 6% 9% 10% 6% 9% 9% 12% - - 8% 15% 6% 8% 9% 9% 9%
Somewhat agree 704 320 384 192 279 233 68 264 273 99 235 127 119 222 678 23 1 2 405 82 60 156 249 173 282
50% 47% 53% 49% 53% 47% 46% 53% 49% 46% 49% 49% 50% 52% 50% 54% 28% 32% 50% 43% 49% 53% 49% 49% 51%
Somewhat disagree 394 204 190 102 139 154 33 127 161 73 131 78 68 117 378 12 1 3 223 56 32 83 145 101 147
28% 30% 26% 26% 27% 31% 22% 26% 29% 34% 27% 30% 28% 27% 28% 27% 30% 68% 28% 29% 26% 28% 28% 29% 27%
Strongly disagree 190 103 86 67 62 61 28 54 77 31 70 29 39 52 185 3 2 - 110 25 23 32 73 42 75
13% 15% 12% 17% 12% 12% 19% 11% 14% 14% 15% 11% 16% 12% 14% 7% 43% - 14% 13% 18% 11% 14% 12% 14%
Summary
Top2box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 828 378 451 225 322 281 87 313 316 113 281 152 134 263 797 28 1 2 470 110 68 181 293 205 330
59% 55% 62% 57% 62% 57% 59% 63% 57% 52% 58% 59% 56% 61% 59% 66% 28% 32% 58% 58% 55% 61% 57% 59% 60%
Low2box (Strongly/ Somewhat disagree) 584 307 276 169 200 214 60 181 238 105 201 107 107 169 562 14 4 3 333 81 55 115 218 144 222
41% 45% 38% 43% 38% 43% 41% 37% 43% 48% 42% 41% 44% 39% 41% 34% 72% 68% 42% 42% 45% 39% 43% 41% 40%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_2. I support Pope Benedict's decision to resign as Pope to make way for a new Pope]

To what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- media- media- __ media-Never _internet- internet- internet- internet- _ networking _networking networking | networking

Base: All Respondents 1412 688 724 415 575 422 %0 290 654 378 504 261 256 391 1361 40 5 6 815 198 130 269 552 346 514
Weighted 1412 685 727 394 522 496 148 493 553 217 482 258 240 432 1360 43 5 5 803 191 123 295 511 349 552
upport Pope Benedict's decision to r
Pope to make way for a new Pope

Strongly agree 530 235 295 98 185 248 52 174 220 83 189 %0 93 158 512 13 4 2 275 80 57 117 185 135 210
38% 34% 1% 25% 35% 50% 35% 35% 20% 38% 39% 35% 39% 37% 38% 30% 72% 38% 34% 2% 47% 40% 36% 39% 38%
A c © B B P P R*
Somewhat agree 650 343 307 209 254 188 67 246 238 99 207 118 110 215 632 15 1 3 381 80 5 144 239 156 255
6% 50% 22% 53% 49% 38% 45% 50% 43% 6% 43% 6% 6% 50% 6% 34% 19% 62% a7% 2% 37% 49% 47% 5% 46%
B E £ K « P P B
Somewhat disagree 123 58 66 4 46 3 15 36 50 23 37 31 2 33 111 12 * - 7 18 10 21 50 29 a4
9% 8% 9% 1% 9% 7% 10% 7% 9% 1% 8% 12% 9% 8% 8% 29% 9% - 9% 9% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8%
B N* e o B
Strongly disagree 108 49 59 43 38 27 14 38 a5 1 49 19 15 25 106 3 - - 73 13 10 13 36 29 a4
8% 7% 8% 1% 7% 5% 10% 8% 8% 5% 10% 8% 6% 6% 8% 6% - - 9% 7% 8% 4% 7% 8% 8%
£ . B o o U B
Summary
Top2box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 1180 578 602 307 438 435 119 420 458 183 396 208 203 373 1143 28 B B 657 160 103 261 424 291 465
84% 84% 83% 78% 84% 88% 81% 85% 83% 84% 82% 81% 84% 86% 84% 65% 91% 100% 82% 84% 84% 88% 83% 83% 84%
¢ . o B P o * R
Low2box (Strongly/ Somewhat disagree) 232 107 125 87 84 60 29 73 95 34 86 50 37 58 216 15 * - 147 31 20 35 87 58 87
16% 16% 17% 2% 16% 12% 19% 15% 17% 16% 18% 19% 16% 14% 16% 35% 9% - 18% 16% 16% 12% 17% 17% 16%
£ B N* o P u B

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_3. [The office of the Pope is a force for good in the world]

To what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- media- media- | media-Never| _internet internet- | _internet- | _internet- | networking | networking | networking | networking

Base: All Respondents 1412 688 724 415 575 422 EY 290 654 378 504 261 256 391 1361 40 5 6 815 198 130 269 552 346 514
Weighted 1412 685 727 394 522 496 148 493 553 217 482 258 240 432 1360 43 5 5 803 191 123 295 511 349 552
The office of the Pope is a force for good in the|
world
Strongly agree 170 82 88 43 52 75 24 50 69 28 78 26 36 30 168 1 - - 93 26 19 33 75 42 53
12% 12% 12% 1% 10% 15% 16% 10% 12% 13% 16% 10% 15% 7% 12% 3% - - 12% 14% 15% 1% 15% 12% 10%
D * M M . o o B X
Somewhat agree 644 317 327 155 248 241 56 243 251 % 205 123 9% 221 617 22 3 3 363 95 44 142 232 144 268
26% 6% 45% 39% 47% 49% 38% 49% 45% 3% 3% 7% 40% 51% 45% 51% 56% 65% 45% 50% 36% 48% 45% 41% 49%
c c N n * x x T *
Somewhat disagree 347 161 186 102 134 111 28 118 142 59 103 73 61 110 328 15 2 1 197 44 33 73 109 103 134
25% 24% 26% 26% 26% 2% 19% 24% 26% 27% 21% 28% 25% 26% 24% 36% 44% 29% 25% 23% 27% 25% 21% 30% 24%
B N x ox N v
Strongly disagree 251 124 127 93 89 69 40 83 92 36 9% 36 48 7 247 4 - * 151 26 27 48 95 59 97
18% 18% 17% 24% 17% 14% 27% 17% 17% 17% 20% 14% 20% 17% 18% 9% - 6% 19% 14% 2% 16% 19% 17% 18%
DE H . o o B
Summary
Top2box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 814 400 415 198 300 316 80 293 319 122 283 149 132 250 785 23 3 3 455 121 63 175 307 186 321
58% 58% 57% 50% 57% 64% 54% 59% 58% 56% 59% 58% 55% 58% 58% 54% 56% 65% 57% 63% 51% 59% 60% 53% 58%
c N N ox x N
Low2box (Strongly/ Somewhat disagree) 598 285 313 196 223 179 68 201 234 95 198 109 108 182 574 19 2 2 348 70 60 121 204 163 231
2% 2% 3% 50% 3% 36% 6% 4% 2% 4% 4% 2% 45% 2% 2% 46% 44% 35% 43% 37% 49% 41% 40% 47% 42%
£ N N o x *

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_4. 1 believe, according to traditional Catholic teaching, that the Pope is infallible ~ meaning that when exercising his authority as Pope he is not capable of being in error]

To what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements.

EDUCATION DEM B DEM C
HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- media- I internet- | internet- | internet- | i networking | networking | networking | networking

Base: Roman Catholic Religion 3% 188 208 89 173 134 28 105 169 % 141 79 55 121 382 1 1 2 226 57 27 86 138 105 153
Weighted
I believe, according to traditional Catholic

teaching, that the Pope is infallible — meaning
that when exercising his authority as Pope he i

oot canable of hoinginoro,

Strongly agree 49 28 21 16 14 18 9 20 14 6 21 7 8 13 48 1 - - 26 6 5 12 22 12 15
8% 10% 6% 12% 6% 8% 14% 8% 6% 7% 10% 6% 10% 6% 8% 6% - - 8% 7% 9% 9% 11% 7% 6%
Somewhat agree 139 73 66 21 58 61 18 55 50 16 48 37 21 33 134 5 - - 74 21 10 34 54 29 56
22% 25% 20% 15% 23% 26% 27% 22% 22% 20% 22% 30% 25% 16% 22% 31% - - 21% 24% 21% 25% 26% 18% 22%
Somewhat disagree 225 106 119 45 86 94 26 95 80 24 76 46 24 80 216 6 2 1 17 32 29 47 67 64 95
36% 36% 36% 33% 35% 40% 39% 38% 36% 30% 35% 38% 28% 40% 36% 37% 100% 49% 34% 38% 57% 34% 33% 39% 37%
Strongly disagree 208 84 125 56 88 64 14 83 78 34 71 32 30 74 202 4 - 1 131 26 6 44 61 59 88
34% 29% 38% 41% 36% 27% 20% 33% 35% 43% 33% 26% 36% 37% 34% 26% - 51% 38% 31% 13% 32% 30% 36% 35%
Top2box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 188 101 87 37 72 79 28 75 64 21 69 a4 29 45 182 6 - - 101 27 15 45 76 a1 71
30% 35% 26% 27% 29% 33% 41% 30% 29% 27% 32% 36% 35% 23% 30% 37% - - 29% 31% 30% 33% 37% 25% 28%
Low2box (Strongly/ Somewhat disagree) 433 190 244 101 174 158 40 178 158 58 147 78 54 154 418 1 2 3 249 58 35 92 128 123 182
70% 65% 74% 73% 71% 67% 59% 70% 71% 73% 68% 64% 65% 77% 70% 63% 100% 100% 71% 69% 70% 67% 63% 75% 72%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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1_5. [The Pope is relevant to me in my daily life]

To what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements.

Gender EDUCATION DEM B DEM A DEM C
Total Male Female 18-34 HS Post Sec Univ Grad Use social Use social Use social Use social Use the Use the Use the Use the Visit social | Visit social | Visit social | Visit social Active Passive Inactive

media- media- media- | media-Never| _internet internet- | _internet- | _internet- | networking | networking | networking | networking

Base: Roman Catholic Religion 396 188 208 89 173 134 28 105 169 94 141 79 55 121 382 11 1 2 226 57 27 86 138 105 153
Weighted 621 291 331 138 246 237 68 253 222 79 217 122 83 200 600 17 2 3 349 85 50 137 204 164 253
Strongly agree 39 17 22 12 10 16 7 12 12 7 19 7 7 6 39 - - - 19 4 6 10 19 10 10
6% 6% 7% 9% 4% 7% 11% 5% 5% 9% 9% 5% 9% 3% 6% - - - 5% 5% 13% 7% 9% 6% 4%
Somewhat agree 138 73 65 22 51 64 20 52 53 12 48 27 24 40 127 7 2 1 72 25 11 31 50 28 61
22% 25% 20% 16% 21% 27% 30% 21% 24% 15% 22% 22% 28% 20% 21% 44% 100% 49% 21% 29% 21% 22% 25% 17% 24%
Somewhat disagree 268 134 134 56 101 111 26 125 84 33 100 54 25 88 263 5 - - 147 35 26 60 83 76 109
43% 46% 40% 40% 41% 47% 38% 49% 38% 42% 46% 45% 30% 44% 44% 30% - - 42% 42% 51% 44% 41% 46% 43%
Strongly disagree 177 66 110 48 83 46 14 63 73 26 49 34 27 66 171 a4 - 1 112 21 8 36 53 51 73
28% 23% 33% 35% 34% 19% 21% 25% 33% 33% 23% 28% 33% 33% 29% 26% - 51% 32% 24% 15% 27% 26% 31% 29%
Summary
Top2box (Strongly/ Somewhat agree) 177 90 87 35 62 80 28 65 65 19 67 33 31 26 166 7 2 1 91 29 17 a1 68 38 71
28% 31% 26% 25% 25% 34% 41% 26% 29% 24% 31% 27% 37% 23% 28% 44% 100% 49% 26% 34% 34% 30% 34% 23% 28%
Low2box (Strongly/ Somewhat disagree) 444 200 244 103 184 157 40 188 157 60 150 88 52 154 434 9 - 1 259 56 33 96 135 127 183
72% 69% 74% 75% 75% 66% 59% 74% 71% 76% 69% 73% 63% 77% 72% 56% - 51% 74% 66% 66% 70% 66% 77% 72%

- Column Proportions:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,J/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)

- Column Means:
Columns Tested (5%): A/B,C/D/E,F/G/H/\,I/K/L/M,N/O/P/QR/S/T/UN/W/X
Minimum Base: 30 (**), Small Base: 100 (*)
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